A
Sprüh-Caddy für flüssige Auftaumittel
138.1579.302 / 11.18 / La	 CEMO GmbH
In den Backenländern 5 • D-71384 Weinstadt
Tel. +49 7151 9636-0 • Fax +49 7151 9636-98 • www.cemo.de
F Caddy déverglaçant pour fondants liquides	 Français	 18 - 25
Constitué d’une cuve en composite à une paroi
avec pompe électrique 12 V et accumulateur

hereby declares that the following product
Product designation:	 spray caddy 60 l
Model designation:	 CEMO
Type designation:	 spray caddy 60 l for liquid thawing agents
Serial number:		  10863
Trade name:		  spray caddy
Year of manufacture:	 2017
Description:
60 l spray caddy for liquid thawing agents, suitable for spraying commercially available water-based
thawing agents
complies with all relevant specifications from the above-named directive and further applied directives
(see below), including their amendments applicable at the time of the declaration. The manufacturer
bears sole responsibility for issuing this Declaration of Conformity.
The following EU Directives were applied:
	 Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
	 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
The protection targets of the following additional EU Directives have been met:
	 Low-Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
The following harmonised standards were applied:
EN 1005-1:2001+A1:2008	 Safety of machinery – Human physical performance – Part 1: Terms and
definitions
EN 1005-2:2003+A1:2008	 Safety of machinery – Human physical performance – Part 2: Manual
handling of machinery and component parts of machinery
EN 50581:2012	 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
EN 60204-1:2006	 Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines – Part 1: General
requirements (IEC 60204-1:2005 (modified))
EN 614-1:2006+A1:2009	 Safety of machinery – Ergonomic design principles – Part 1: Terminology
and general principles
EN ISO 11161:2007	 Safety of machinery – Integrated manufacturing systems – Basic require-
ments (ISO 11161:2007)
EN 13849-1:2015	 Safety of machinery – Safety-related parts of control systems – Part 1:
General principles for design (ISO 13849-1:2015)
Name and address of legal entity authorised to assemble the technical documentation:
CEMO GmbH
In den Backenländern 5
71384 Weinstadt, Germany
Location:	 D-71384 Weinstadt
Date:	 19/11/2018
_______________________________
(Signature)
Eberhard Manz, Managing Director
18
F Manuel d’utilisation
•	 à remettre à l’utilisateur.
•	 à lire impérativement avant la mise en
service.
•	 à conserver pour pouvoir le consulter
ultérieurement.
18- 25
1.	 Généralités	 19
1.1	 Sécurité	 19
1.1.1	 Utilisation de pièces d’origine	 19
1.1.2	 Utilisation du caddy déverglaçant	 19
1.2	 Utilisation conforme	 19
1.2.1	 Résumé	 20
1.3	 Utilisation inappropriée	 20
2.	 Caractéristiques techniques	 20
3.	 Construction	 21
4.	 Première mise en service	 21
5.	 Fonctionnement	 22
5.1	 Stockage	 22
5.2	 Remplissage du caddy déverglaçant	 22
5.3	 Travail avec le caddy déverglaçant	 22
5.4	 Manutention du caddy déverglaçant	 22
5.5	 Transport	 22
6.	 Entretien et inspection	 23
6.1	 Mesures de sécurité	 23
6.2	 Tableau d’entretien et d’inspection	 23
6.3	 Pannes	 23
7.	 Arrêt définitif / déclassement	 24
8.	 Garantie	 24
9.	 Déclaration de conformité	 25